WARRANTY

The IDEAL Visual Fault Finder (VFF) is warranted against
any defects of material or workmanship within a period of
ane (1} year following the date of purchase of the VFF by
the criginal purchasear or user.

Any instrument ciaimed to be defective during the warranty
period should be returned with praof of purchase to an
guthorized Ideal Industries, Inc. service centar or to the loca
|deal industries, Inc. dealer or distributor where the
instrument was purchased.

merchantabiiity and finess for a padicular ourpose, are limited in
ion to the gbove stated one gar period Ideal Industries, Inc.

Some states dg not aliow li tlons on how fong implied waranties
last or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential
damages, sc the zheve limitatiens may not apply 1o you,

This warranty gives you speciflc legal rights, and you may also have
other rights, which vary from state to state.

Cewahrleistung

Das IDEAL Fehlersuchgerét (VFF) hat eine
Gewahrleistungsfrist von einem (1) Janr ab dem Tag des
Erwerbs durch den Criginalkaufer oder Benutzer auf
Material- oder Herstellungsfehler.

Garantia

El localizador visual de averias (VFF) iDEAL tiens una
garantia de un {1) afic contra cuaiquier defecto material o
de fabricacién desde la fec

SPECIFICATIONS
fat 23°C £ 3°C, <70% RH)
Model Number, VFF
Light Bource: taser Diode
Central Wavelength: 650nm £ 10nm
Spectral width (FWHM), <&nm
Max, output power
Into free space: 2mWW (3d8m) max
fntn SMP-28 singla mode fiber G.5mvW {-3dBmj to 0.25m\W {-Bd8m}
CW or 1Hz madulated
Laser light pulse duration. Centinuous in CW mode 800ms In 1H2
modulatien mode
Enviranment
Operatign: -10°C to +50°C, 0-05% RH {non-condensing)
Storage: -20°C to +B0°C, 0-85% RH {non-condensing)
Paower supply: Two 1.5V AA alkaling batteries (Do nat use rechargeable type
batteries)
Dimension & Weight fw/ batteries)
Length: 210mm with dust cap
CHarnetar: 32tmm
Approx, weight. 180g/0.4lbs
Connactor: 2.5 mm Universal connector
EMC: Approved for EN 550221994 {ENS0062-2:1995)
Specifications are subject to change without notice,

ha de campra del VFF por gl comprador o usuario
original,

Garantie

Le détecteur de pannes IDEAL VFF est garanti contrs les

défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une durée

d'un (1) an a compter de la date d'achat par le premier

utilisateur ou acheteur,

IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Becker Place, Sycamors, IL 60178, USA / 815-895-5181
- 800-435-0705 in USA

33 Fuller Road, Ajax, Ontario L1§ 2E1, Canada / 905
683-3400 « B00-527-8105 in Canada

225 Europa Boulevard, Gemini Business Park,
Warringten, Cheshire, WAS 7TN, UK/ +44-0) 1925
444446

Gutenbargstrassa 10, 85737 Ismaning, Germany { +48-
(0) 89 986860

Leval 6, 75-85 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Australia / 61300 765 800

Prol. Amaricas 1600 4to Piso, Col. Country Club,
Guadalajara, Jal. 44810 1 52-33-36788176

Av. Major Syivio de M. Padilha, 5200 -- 201/F, S&o Paulo
— 8P 05677-000 — Brazil / +55-11-3759-8777

Room 1401, Finance Square, 332 Jidjisng Road,
Shanghat 2000001, China f 86-21-6360-7046

Unit 911, Tower W1, The Towers, Oriental Plaz, No. 1
East Chang An Avenue, Dong Cheng District

Baijing, 100738, China / Ph: 86-10-8518-3141

www.idealindustries.com

Especificaciones

(e 23" C x 2 Cy humedad refativa <70%)
Modslo: VFF
Fuenta da luz: Diodo laser
Longitud de onda eentral. 650 nm £ 10 nm
Anchura def espactro (FAWHM) <5 nm
Petencla maxima
En espacio abierto: 2 mW (3 dBm) méx.
En fibra monomoda SMF-28: 0,5 m (-2 dBmj) 2 0,25 mW {-6 dEm) en
mado CYW o modutado a 1 Hz
Curacion dsl pulse de Lz laser: Contlnua eh modo CW, 600 ms eh mode
moditadea 1 Hz
Entomo de funcionamiente
Cperacidn: -10° C g +50° C, humedad relativa entre 0 y 85% {sin
condensaclany
Amacenamiento: -20° C a +80° C, humedad rolativa entre 0y 85% {sin
condensacién)
Aflmentacién, [Dos pilas sleslinas AA de 1,5 V {no use pilas recargables;
Cimanslones ¥ pase (con pilas)
Longitud: 210 mm con cubiera antipalvo
Didmetre: 3Zmm
Peso aproximado: 180g
Conector Conector universal de 2,5 mm
ibilidad ica: Aprobado sagin EN 55022:1894

Technischa Daten

{pei 23°C £ 3°C. < 70 % rel. Luftfeuchte)
Madellbezeichnung: ¥FF
Lichtguelle: Lasardlode
Wittlzre Wellenlanga: 850 nm+ 10 nm
Spekirals Braite (FWHM) <8 nm
Maximale Ausgangsleistung
Frei abstrahlend: 2 mW {3 dBm) maximal
SMF-28-Singlemodefaser: 0,6 mW (-3 dBrm) bis 0,25 my¥ (-6 dBm)
Cauerstrich oder Puls (1 Hz)
Pulsdauer des Laserlichts: Kentinulsrlich im Daverstrichmodus, 800 ms im
Pulsmodus {1 Kz}
Umgsbungshadingungen
Betrieb. -10 °C bis +50 °C, 0-95% relative Luftfeuchts {nicht
fondgnslarand}
Lagerung: -20 °C bis +80 °C, 0-95% refative Luftfauchte {nicht
kondensierend}
Stromversorgung: Zwei 1,5-V-Alk atterian {AA) {Keine
ied 1 Batterion den)
Abmassungan & Gewicht {mit Batterien)
Lénge: 210 mra mit Schutzkappe
Durchmesser. 32 mm
Gewicht, ca, 180
Anschluss: 2,6 mm Universalanschiuss
EMC: Zertifizisrt sntsprechand EN 55022: 1884 (ENS0082-2.1995)
Wir behalten uns vor, die technischen Daten ahne VerankUndigung
zu Andern.

_.
(EN§0082-2: 1895)
Las especificaciones estén suletas a cambios sin previo aviso,

Spécifications

{a23° C + 3° C y humedad relativa <70%)

Désignation © VFF

Source lumineuse: Diode laser

Longusur d'onde . BS0 nm 4 10 nm

Largaur spectrale {FWHM) < & nm

Pulssance de sortie max,
En espace ouvert: 2 mWW (2 dBm) max
En filre optique mode simple SMF-28: 0,6 mW {-3dBim} 0,25 mW/ {-
6d Brm) continu au 1 Hz madulé

Durée d'impulsion laser: Centinu an mode CW : 500 ms en mods maodulé
1 MHz
Environnament
Fonctionnement, ~10°C & +#50°C, 0-85 % HR (sans condensalian}
Stockage: -20°C & +80°C, 0-85 % HR {sans condensatien)
Afimentation: Deux pilas alcaiines AA 1,5 V (ne pas utiiser de piles
rechargeables)
Dimension et poids (avec piles)
Lengueur: 210 mm avec capuchon
Diamatre: 32 mm
Poids approx.: 1803
Connecteur, Connectegr universel 2.5 mm
EMG: Approuvé EN 55022:1604 (ENS0082-2:1995)
Les spéclfications peuvent étre madifiées sans preavis.

Manual Revision 02/2005 Manual Part Number 8510-67-1000

Visual Fault Finder
VFF CE

Operator’s Manual (English)

Bedienungsanleitung (Deutsch)

Manual del operario (Espafiol)

Mode d'emploi (Frangais)

The Visual Fauit Finder {\VFF) is a light source used fo locate breaks and poor
connections in fiber optic cables. The operator simply iocks at the length of
cable and where light is seen there is a break, The VFF is equipped with a
high power, 850nm visible laser diode which operates either in Continucus
(CW) or Medulatad (MOD, 1Hz) mode. A Red LED on the outer case echeoes
the operation mode selected. The VEF is packaged in a pocket-sized, rugged
metal housing with a protective rubber over-sleeve and is battery powered.

Das Fehlersuchgerat (VFF) besteht aus einer Lichtquelle, mit der nach
Kabelbrilchen und schwachen Durchgangsstérungen In Glasfaserkabeln
gesucht werden kann. Der Benutzer muss lediglich eine visuelle Prifung des
Kabels vornehmen: An den Stellen, an denen Licht austritt, liegt ein
Kabelbruch vor. Das VFF ist mit elner Mochleistungs-Laserdiode
(Wellenldnge im sichtbaren Bereich: 650 nm) ausgestattet, entweder im
Dauerstrichbetrieb (CW) ader im Pulsbetrieb {MOD, 1 Hz) Licht aussendet.
Eine rote L.ED auf dem Gehause zeigt den jeweiligen Betriebsmodus an. Das
VFF ist batteriebetrieben, in einem robusten und kompakten Metallgehduse
mit einem Schutzgummideckel untergebracht.

El localizador visual de averfas VFF es una fuente de luz empleada para
localizar returas y fallos de conexién en cables de fibra éptica. E! operario
simplemente observa la longitud del cable y donde se vea una luz, alli se
encuentra el fallo. El VFF esta equipado con un dicde |&ser visible de 650
nm, de alta potencia, que funciona en modo Continuo {CW) o Medulado
{MOD, a 1 Hz). Un LED rojo en la carcasa exterior indica el modo de
funcionamiento seleccionado. Ei VFF esta alojado dentro de una carcasa
metdlica reforzada con una tapa protectora de goma de tamafio bolsilio y
esta alimentade por pilas.

Le détecteur de pannes VFF est une source luminause servant a détecter
des ruptures ou des connexions défectueuses dans les cables opligues.
L'utilisateur observe une longueur de cable, et 1& ol il détecte de la lumiére
se trouve la rupture. Le VFF est équipé d'une diode laser haute puissance de
680 nm qui foncticnne en mode continu (CW) ou en mode madule

(MOD, 1 Hz). Une DEL rouge montée sur le boitier indique le mode choisi. Le
VFF est contenu dans un beitier métallique compact et robuste, avec un
revétement protecteur en cacdtchouc. |l est alimenté par plles.
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